# 505201295 11/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5248063

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
CORD MILLER CHRIST	ENSEN		1	1/20/2018
ALEXANDER KONRAD	FUHRMA	N	1	1/20/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ARCTIC CAT INC.			
Street Address:	601 BROOKS AVENUE SOUTH			
City:	THIEF RIVER FALLS			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	56701			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
		<b>Number</b> 6158554		
Property Type	1			
Property Type Application Number:	1 •ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (! e sent to	6158554		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided; 9	6158554 952)697-2631 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 526972630		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 d	6158554 952)697-2631 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 9526972630 locketing@billionarmitage.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will buing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; d	6158554 952)697-2631 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 526972630 locketing@billionarmitage.com /ICHAEL A. COLLINS		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 d N 7	6158554 952)697-2631 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 9526972630 locketing@billionarmitage.com /ICHAEL A. COLLINS 7401 METRO BLVD		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will buing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 9 d	6158554 952)697-2631 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 526972630 locketing@billionarmitage.com /ICHAEL A. COLLINS		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4035.069USC1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. COLLINS			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Collins/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Executed_Assignment_069USC1#page1.tif				
source=Executed_Assignment_069USC1#page2.tif				
source=Executed_Assignment_069USC1#page3.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, WE,

Cord Miller Christensen, residing at 27024 240th St NE, Goodridge, MN 56725, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Alexander Konrad Fuhrman, residing at 302 Kneale Ave S, Thief River Falls, MN 56701, and a citizen of the United States of America.

have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, <u>Arctic Cat Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>601 Brooks</u> <u>Avenue South, Thief River Falls, MN 56701</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

### SNOWMOBILE HAVING A PARALLEL-PATH EXHAUST SYSTEM FOR TWO-STROKE ENGINE

and described in the application for United States patent Application No. <u>16/158,554</u>, filed on <u>October 12, 2018</u> executed by Me/Us concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations (including continuations-in-part), reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to insert in this ASSIGNMENT document the application number and filing date of said United States patent application when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to append to this ASSIGNMENT document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/We request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0486

Atty Docket No. 4035.069USCI

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Cord Miller Christensen, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this 20 day of Aloyeu here, 20/8.

Cord Miller Christensen

Page 2 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0487

Atty Docket No. 4035.069USC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Alexander Konrad Fuhrman, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this 20 day of <u>November</u> 2018

12

Alexander Konrad Fuhrman

## PATENT REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0488

**RECORDED: 11/21/2018**